
 

1244-S AMH COX RARI 193 Official Print - 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

1244-S AMH COX RARI 193 

    

SHB 1244 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-3439.2/09) 913 
By Representative Cox 

NOT ADOPTED 4/24/2009 

 On page 138, after line 11 of the striking amendment, strike all 

material through line 20 on page 139 and insert the following: 

" 
Table Of Total Base Salaries For Certificated Instructional Staff 

For School Year 2009-10 
*** Education Experience *** 

Years          MA+90 
of          OR 

Service     BA     BA+15 BA+30 BA+45 BA+90 BA+135     MA     MA+45 Ph.D. 
0 34,048  34,968  35,920  36,875  39,939  41,913  40,820  43,885  45,860  
1 34,506  35,439  36,403  37,400  40,496  42,459  41,274  44,370  46,332  
2 34,943  35,884  36,859  37,933  41,020  43,004  41,731  44,818  46,802  
3 35,393  36,343  37,329  38,437  41,518  43,549  42,164  45,243  47,276  
4 35,834  36,826  37,818  38,964  42,064  44,110  42,618  45,718  47,765  
5 36,290  37,287  38,288  39,498  42,586  44,673  43,080  46,169  48,256  
6 36,759  37,734  38,769  40,039  43,113  45,211  43,552  46,626  48,723  
7 37,582  38,572  39,621  40,960  44,079  46,235  44,438  47,556  49,713  
8 38,787  39,831  40,905  42,355  45,516  47,751  45,832  48,994  51,228  
9  41,135  42,262  43,765  46,999  49,310  47,241  50,477  52,788  

10   43,635  45,247  48,524  50,913  48,724  52,003  54,390  
11    46,772  50,121  52,557  50,249  53,599  56,034  
12    48,249  51,761  54,269  51,835  55,238  57,748  
13     53,440  56,024  53,476  56,918  59,501  
14     55,128  57,844  55,165  58,716  61,322  
15      56,563  59,349  56,599  60,242  62,917  

16 or more     57,693  60,535  57,731  61,447  64,174  

 
Table Of Total Base Salaries For Certificated Instructional Staff 

For School Year 2010-11 
*** Education Experience *** 

Years          MA+90 
of          OR 

Service     BA     BA+15 BA+30 BA+45 BA+90 BA+135     MA     MA+45 Ph.D. 
0 34,048  34,968  35,920  36,875  39,939  41,913  40,820  43,885  45,860  
1 34,506  35,439  36,403  37,400  40,496  42,459  41,274  44,370  46,332  
2 34,943  35,884  36,859  37,933  41,020  43,004  41,731  44,818  46,802  
3 35,393  36,343  37,329  38,437  41,518  43,549  42,164  45,243  47,276  
4 35,834  36,826  37,818  38,964  42,064  44,110  42,618  45,718  47,765  
5 36,290  37,287  38,288  39,498  42,586  44,673  43,080  46,169  48,256  
6 36,759  37,734  38,769  40,039  43,113  45,211  43,552  46,626  48,723  
7 37,582  38,572  39,621  40,960  44,079  46,235  44,438  47,556  49,713  
8 38,787  39,831  40,905  42,355  45,516  47,751  45,832  48,994  51,228  
9  41,135  42,262  43,765  46,999  49,310  47,241  50,477  52,788  

10   43,635  45,247  48,524  50,913  48,724  52,003  54,390  
11    46,772  50,121  52,557  50,249  53,599  56,034  
12    48,249  51,761  54,269  51,835  55,238  57,748  
13     53,440  56,024  53,476  56,918  59,501  
14     55,128  57,844  55,165  58,716  61,322  
15      56,563  59,349  56,599  60,242  62,917  

16 or more     57,693  60,535  57,731  61,447  64,174  

" 
 

 



 

1244-S AMH COX RARI 193 Official Print - 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

 On page 140, line 16 of the striking amendment, decrease the 

general fund--state appropriation for fiscal year 2010 by $15,814,000 

 

 On page 140, line 17 of the striking amendment, decrease the 

general fund--state appropriation for fiscal year 2010 by $19,854,000 

 

 On page 140, line 19 of the striking amendment, correct the total 

 

 On page 142, after line 12 of the striking amendment, insert the 

following: "(4) The office of the superintendent of public instruction 

and the office of financial management shall modify all applicable 

compensation rates for affected programs in Section 5 of this act to 

reflect the elimination of two learning improvement days." 

 

 On page 150, line 7 of the striking amendment, increase the 

general fund--state appropriation for fiscal year 2010 by $11,914,000 

 

 On page 150, line 8 of the striking amendment, increase the 

general fund--state appropriation for fiscal year 2011 by $22,134,000 

 

 On page 150, line 10 of the striking amendment, correct the total. 

 

  
  EFFECT:   Eliminates 1 additional Learning Improvement Day (cost 

reduction of $34.1 million) and redirects this funding to the 
local effort assistance budget in section 509.  This changes the 
rate at which levy equalization payments to districts are prorated 
-- the striking amendment prorated LEA payments by 84.15 percent 
and this amendment changes the proration rate to 92.5 percent. 

  FISCAL IMPACT: No net impact. 

 

 

--- END --- 

 


